
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
incerporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL. AND. BUSINESS OFFICEs;
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.Box 1707, G.P.O
Telephone 46-£20.Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington

AUGUST 20, 1948

CONTENTS
LT

Things to Come
Editorial
Letters from Listeners
Radio’s International Team
Amsterdam uber Berlin
Crossword Puzzle
Shortwave HighlightsOrphanagesWithout OrphansIt Was a Grand Opera
Singer of Folk Sangs
Radio Viewsreel —

Book Reviews
Fourteen-StringedbiaheneShort Story
New ZB Serials
People in the Programmes «
Ask Aunt Daisy
Film Reviews. by Jno.
Know Your Classics
End of Season Concerts

~~

COPAMAUMD

Ny3
32
-7
-9

10-11
12
13
14-15
16-17-18
19
20-21-23.
23
24-25
26-27
28-29
31
33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., August 23-29 34-47

SUBSCRIPTIONSOVERSEAS, — Twelve months (includingPostage), Great Britain and British Countries,
scene
Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),0 Ja.
WITHIN N.Z. (Speciai Rates), — Itin advance at any Money "Order Post Office:Twelve months, 12/+; six months, 6/4 threemonths, 3/-,
RENEWALS, — Two weeks notice of renewal is required,
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. Two weeksnotice required Please give both the new andthe old address.
ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the AdvertisingManager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707.G.P.O., Weilirgton, N.Z.

Dry as a duck: If your littlegirl is
just a puddle-duck at heart too, do put
her into a waterproof; weatherproof
Rainster andkeep her as snugand safe
in thecold andwet as a duck on apond:
And what aperfect little duckshe'H look
in thisRainster cape 'n hood[

Qajsto
WATeRpRooe ANdweAtherproof AS A DuCK'S Back

Eu

8

9hineLast8 [0n6E R
SOdo
theshoes!
withBLACK

27R5Ro23 VVK M 4(opemngSloT
W0RLd Fam0U $
A$ ThE

8le BRILLIANTSHOE BLACK

THE

Pols
ececr

PQu
EOot

RE-COLOURHATBOXES,SHOES,HANDBACS

Hartaenu~es
SMCCess

6There8 no trial anderror"whenyouuseHARTALeather
Lacquer: Your choice of16
delightfulshadesenablesyouto bring new beauty to allleather goods. Use HARTAwith confidence on eveningshoes. It won't crack; peel Hartaor flake. At Leather Goods
Shops and Hardware Stores: BRINGS NEW BEAUTY ToFor your nearest stockist' s ALL LEATHER GOODS
name,write JohnDuthie&Co.
Ltd, WillisSt:,Wellington,or Customs St:, Auckland:
SileleingtonoPhecesoloGold 2f1 TlartaOutside Wellington : 2/4 and
2/1- Postage 4d. 2

LEATHERLCQUERI1A I4E EXCLU8AVE ME: ToRMUIA


