## NEW ZEALAND

Every friday

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OF E 115 Lambion Quay. Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O. Telephone 46-520. Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington

## AUGUST 20, 1948

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come		4
Editorial	_	5
Letters from Listeners	_	5, 32
Radio's International	T	
		6-7
Amsterdam uber Berli	n -	8-9
Crossword Puzzle -	-	8
Shortwave Highlights	-	9
Orphanages Without Orp	hans	10-11
It Was a Grand Opera	_	12
Singer of Folk Songs	1 _	13
Radio Viewsreel -	•	
		14-15
Book Reviews .	-	16-17-18
Fourteen-Stringed Instru	ment	19
Short Story	_	20-21-23
New ZB Serials -	_	23
People in the Programs	man .	24-25
Ask Aunt Daisy	1163 -	
	-	26-27
Film Reviews by Jn	D. <b>-</b>	28-29
Know Your Classics	-	31
End of Season Concern	ts -	33
	-	QU.

## BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., August 23-29 34-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.), 20/-

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates). — It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-: air months, 6/-4 three months, 3/-.

RENEWALS. — Two weeks notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks notice required Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising

Terms on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.



WATERPROOF AND WEATHERPROOF

Dry as a duck. If your little girl is just a puddle-duck at heart too, do put her into a waterproof, weatherproof Rainster and keep her as snug and safe in the cold and wet as a duck on a pond. And what a perfect little duck she'll look in this Rainster cape 'n hood!

AS A DUCK'S BACK



